FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPRO	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bure	den
hours per response:	0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

				01 3601	1011	30(11)	n the m	vesiiii	ent G	ompany Act	01 1940	,							
l .	nd Address o	f Reporting Person	•		<u>/IV</u>	<u>IOT</u>				Symbol	ES, I		(Che	elationshi eck all app	olicable) ctor		X 10	% Ov	vner
(Last)	(Fii XFORD C <i>A</i>	,	Middle)	3. Date 06/29			st Transa	action	(Mon	h/Day/Year)			belov	er (give t w)	itle		her (s low)	specify
		LER DRIVE, SUI	TE 602 EAST	4. If Ar	nen	dment	, Date o	f Origii	nal Fi	ed (Month/D	Day/Yea		6. In Line	idividual c	or Joint/G	iroup Fi	ling (Che	ck Ap	oplicable
(Street) WEST PA	ALM FI	. 3	3401										2		i filed by i filed by on				
(City)	(St	ate) (Z	Zip)																
		Tabl	e I - Non-Deriv	ative S	ec	uritie	s Acq	uired	l, Di	sposed o	f, or E	Benefic	iall	y Owne	ed				
1. Title of S	Security (Ins	tr. 3)	2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deer Execution if any (Month/	on C	ate,	3. Transa Code (I			ecurities Ac posed Of (D)			5)	5. Amour Securities Beneficia Owned Following	s illy	6. Owner Form: (D) or Indire	Direct	Indir Bene	ficial ership
							Code	v	Amo	ount	(A) or (D)	Price		Reported Transacti (Instr. 3 a	ion(s)	(Instr.		(iiisii	,
Restricted	d Stock Uni	its ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾												12,2	235		I	See Foot	tnote ⁽¹⁾⁽²⁾
Common	Stock		06/29/2018				S		2,7	64,400(3)	D	\$38.01	(3)	22,244	4,919	D	(4)		
		Та	ble II - Derivat							osed of, convertib				Owned					
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (In 8)	tion	5. Nu of Deriv Secu Acqu (A) o Disp of (D	vative rities uired r osed)		Exer	cisable and late	7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva	e and nt of ities lying ative ity (Instr.	8 0 D S	. Price f Perivative ecurity nstr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securiti Benefici Owned Followin Reporte Transac (Instr. 4	ve es ially ng d tion(s)	10. Owners Form: Direct (or Indir (I) (Instr 4)	hip c E D) (ect (11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
				Code	v	(A)		Date Exerci	sable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares							
		f Reporting Person	*																
MEHS	SUB LLC																		
(Last)		(First)	(Middle)																
	XFORD CA TH FLAGI	PITAL LP LER DRIVE, SUI	TE 602 EAST																
(Street) WEST PA	ALM	FL	33401																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																

	ss of Reporting Pers	
(Last) 777 SOUTH FLA	(First) AGLER DRIVE, S	(Middle) SUITE 602 EAST
(Street) WEST PALM BEACH	FL	33401
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Addre Wexford GP	ss of Reporting Pers	son*
(Last) C/O WEXFORD 777 SOUTH FLA	(First) CAPITAL LP AGLER DRIVE, S	(Middle)
(Street) WEST PALM BEACH	FL	44302
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
		(Zip)
1. Name and Addre	ss of Reporting Pers	son*
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD	CHARLES E	(Middle)
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD	CHARLES E (First) CAPITAL LP	(Middle)
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD 777 SOUTH FLA (Street) WEST PALM	CHARLES E (First) CAPITAL LP AGLER DRIVE, S	(Middle)
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD 777 SOUTH FLA (Street) WEST PALM BEACH (City)	CHARLES E (First) CAPITAL LP AGLER DRIVE, S FL (State) ss of Reporting Pers	(Middle) SUITE 602 EAST 33401 (Zip)
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD 777 SOUTH FLA (Street) WEST PALM BEACH (City) 1. Name and Addre JACOBS JO (Last) C/O WEXFORD	CHARLES E (First) CAPITAL LP AGLER DRIVE, S FL (State) SSEPH (First)	(Middle) SUITE 602 EAST 33401 (Zip) son*
1. Name and Addre DAVIDSON (Last) C/O WEXFORD 777 SOUTH FLA (Street) WEST PALM BEACH (City) 1. Name and Addre JACOBS JO (Last) C/O WEXFORD	CHARLES E (First) CAPITAL LP AGLER DRIVE, S FL (State) ss of Reporting Pers SEPH (First) CAPITAL LP	(Middle) SUITE 602 EAST 33401 (Zip) son*

Explanation of Responses:

- 1. Marc McCarthy ("McCarthy"), a director of Mammoth Energy Services, Inc. (the "Issuer") and an employee of Wexford Capital LP ("Wexford Capital"), was granted an aggregate of 12,235 restricted stock units ("RSUs") under the Issuer's 2016 Equity Incentive Plan, subject to terms and conditions set forth in the Plan. 6,667 RSUs were granted on October 19, 2016, as reported on the Form 4 filed with the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (the "SEC") on October 21, 2016, 2,913 RSUs were granted on February 2, 2018, as reported on the Form 4 filed with the SEC on February 6, 2018, and 2,655 RSUs were granted on June 7, 2018, as reported on the Form 4 filed with the SEC on June 11, 2018. Vesting schedules for these RSUs are set forth in each respective Form 4.
- 2. The RSUs were assigned to Wexford Capital under the terms of McCarthy's employment with Wexford. The Reporting Persons are directors by deputization because McCarthy serves as a director of the Issuer. Each RSU represents a contingent right to receive one share of common stock of the Issuer.
- 3. These shares of common stock of the Issuer were sold by MEH SUB LLC ("MEH") to the underwriters in a secondary public offering of the common stock (the "Offering") at a price of \$38.01 per share, which Offering closed on June 29, 2018. Other material terms of the Offering are described in the Form 424B5, dated June 19, 2018, filed by the Issuer with the SEC on June 28, 2018.
- 4. Wexford Capital may, by reason of its status as manager of MEH, be deemed to own beneficially the securities of which MEH possesses beneficial ownership. Wexford GP LLC ("Wexford GP") may, as the General Partner of Wexford Capital, be deemed to own beneficially the securities of which MEH possesses beneficial ownership. Each of Charles E. Davidson ("Davidson") and Joseph M. Jacobs ("Jacobs") may, by reason of his status as a controlling person of Wexford GP, be deemed to own beneficially the securities of which MEH possesses beneficial ownership. Each of Wexford Capital, Wexford GP, Davidson and Jacobs share the power to vote and to dispose of the securities beneficially owned by MEH. Each of Wexford Capital, Wexford GP, Davidson and Jacobs disclaim beneficial ownership of the securities owned by MEH and this report shall not be deemed as an admission that they are the beneficial owners of such securities, except to the extent of any pecuniary interests therein.

MEH SUB LLC, By: Arthur Amron, Vice President and 07/03/2018

Assistant Secretary

Wexford Capital LP, By: Wexford GP LLC, its general

partner, By: Arthur Amron, 07/03/2018

Vice President and Assistant
Secretary

Wexford GP LLC, By: Arthur

Amron, Vice President and 07/03/2018

Assistant Secretary

 Charles E. Davidson
 07/03/2018

 Joseph M. Jacobs
 07/03/2018

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

^{*} If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

^{**} Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).